504016304 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4062962

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY DA		N	Name		Execution Date	
ATI PROPERTIES, INC.					05/26/2016	
					03/20/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ATI PR	OPER	TIES LLC			
Street Address:	1600 N.E. OLD SALEM ROAD					
City:	ALBANY					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97321					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		14497	747			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(412)3	55-6501			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-	-mail address first; if that is un			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provided	the e- l; if tha				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided	• <i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 412-35	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e- l; if tha</i> 412-35 piuspa K&L G	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be se 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	the e- l; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 itents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 itents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be set 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE /Mark R. Leslie/	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI	<i>-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided	the e- if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI I I I I I I I I I I I I I	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be set 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE /Mark R. Leslie/	nt via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ATI Conversion Compared to the second se	e sent to provided	the e- if tha 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI I I I I I I I.tif	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be set 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE /Mark R. Leslie/	nt via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provided IMBER: C#page1 C#page2	the e- if the 412-35 piuspa 412-35 piuspa K&L G 210 SI K&L G PITTSI I I I Ltif 2.tif	-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be set 55-6271 atents@klgates.com ATES LLP - MARK R. LESLIE XTH AVENUE ATES CENTER BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522 RL-2118BCON MARK R. LESLIE /Mark R. Leslie/	nt via US		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ATI PROPERTIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATI PROPERTIES, INC." TO "ATI PROPERTIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 10:50 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2462096 8100V SR# 20163902410

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202395031 Date: 05-27-16

PATENT REEL: 040099 FRAME: 0014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 05/27/2016 FILED 10:56 AM 05/27/2016 SR 20163902410 - File Number 2462096

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware

3.) The date the corporation first formed is 12/16/1994

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ATI Properties, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ATI Properties LLC

6.) The effective date of this filing is May 31, 2016 at 12:01 a.m. EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2016

By: Elliot 8.

Authorized Person

Name: Elliot S. Davis, Vice President Print or Type

> PATENT REEL: 040099 FRAME: 0015

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ATI PROPERTIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 10:50 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2462096 8100V SR# 20163902410

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202395031 Date: 05-27-16

PATENT REEL: 040099 FRAME: 0016

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 05/27/2016 FILED 10:50 AM 05/27/2016 SR 20163902410 - File Number 2462096

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is ATI Properties LLC

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is _

1209 Orange Street, New Castle County, in the City of Wilmington

Zip code <u>19801</u>. The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company

Third: (Use this paragraph only if the company is to have a specific effective date of dissolution: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is ...")

Fourth: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)

The effective date of this filing is May 31, 2016 at 12:01 am EST.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this

26th

day of May

2016

By: Ellith.

Authorized Person (s)

Name: Elliot S. Davis, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 040099 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 09/21/2016